
Number
of Votes

Transfer of 
MURPHY, M's

Surplus
and Result

Transfer of 
FITZGERALD, J's

Surplus
and Result

Transfer of 
ENGLISH, P's

Surplus
and Result

Transfer of 
AMBROSE, S's

Surplus
and Result

First
Count

Second
Count

Third
Count

Fourth
Count

Fifth
Count

CANDIDATE(S) ELECTED

CLONMEL LEA, TIPPERARY COUNTY 
COUNCIL

LOCAL ELECTION - 7 June 2024

CONSTITUENCY OF

NUMBER OF SEATS 6

TOTAL ELECTORATE 19,734

INVALID BALLOT PAPERS 110

QUOTA 1,390

VALID POLL 9,727

NAMES OF CANDIDATES  
(11 No.)

( * Denotes outgoing member)

G
e
n
d
e
r

MICHAEL MURPHY (F.G.)

PAT ENGLISH (W.U.A.)

SIOBHÁN AMBROSE (F.F.)

JOHN FITZGERALD (F.G.)

RICHIE MOLLOY (NON-P.)

 * AMBROSE, SIOBHÁN (F.F.)  

1,512

-

1,512

-

1,512

-

1,512

-122

1,390

F

DEMPSEY, DEIRDRE (Non-P.)  

321

+17

338

+6

344

+6

350

+5

355

F

 * DENNEHY, NIALL P (Non-P.)  

621

+143

764

+93

857

+29

886

+28

914

M

DINGIVAN, NATASHA (S.F.)  

282

+21

303

+6

309

+8

317

+5

322

F

 * ENGLISH, PAT (W.U.A.)  

1,574

-

1,574

-

1,574

-184

1,390

 

1,390

M

 * FITZGERALD, JOHN (F.G.)  

1,134

+690

1,824

-434

1,390

 

1,390

 

1,390

M

JOHNSON, TERESA (W.U.A.)  

313

+62

375

+36

411

+89

500

+12

512

F

MADIGAN, MYRIAM (G.P.)  

158

+32

190

+69

259

+4

263

+10

273

F

MCGRATH, DEAN (S.F.)  

320

+40

360

+9

369

+9

378

+4

382

M

 * MOLLOY, RICHIE (NON-P.)  

746

+351

1,097

+215

1,312

+39

1,351

+58

1,409

M

 * MURPHY, MICHAEL (F.G.)  

2,746

-1,356

1,390

 

1,390

 

1,390

 

1,390

M

Non - transferable papers not 
effective

 

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

 

-
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9,727 9,727 9,727 9,727TOTAL 9,727

PART A - 1 to 5 of 5 Counts.
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